
RACE  1	 6:00 PM	 (R135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 	 Roland Garros	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
2	 2	 Ashikule	 60	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 15.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
3	 	 Siriano	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
4	 	 The Roaring Rock	 60	 [	 4]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
5	 66	 Spirit	 60	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 9.8%	 P Steyn	 12.1%
6	 	 Gold Giboski	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
7	 	 All The Rage	 60	 [	 7]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
8	 29	 Call Of The Karoo	 57.5	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
9	 	 Prins Jaspar	 60	 [	 9]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 16.6%
10	 	 The Centurion	 60	 [	10]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 P Botha	 7.8%
11	 72	 Demanding Dave	 60	 [	11]	 M Mjoka	 3.0%	 JMT Stewart	 0.9%
12	 	 Royal Clinton	 60	 [	12]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 P D Reeves	 5.2%
13	 	 Star Major	 60	 [	13]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
14	 	 Summer In Ireland	 60	 [	14]	 C Little	 4.5%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 2	 Ashikule
	 5	 Spirit
	 11	 Demanding Dave
	 8	 Call Of The Karoo

2	 Ashikule	 67%
8	 Call Of The Karoo	 33%
11	Demanding Dave	 33%

8	 Call Of The Karoo	 1:07.27

Race Preview: Ashikule stayed on powerfully behind Military Command on debut, he was still very 
green and managed to finish second behind a smart horse that went on to win the Cape Slipper, with 
form like that and with natural improvement on the cards, he will be very hard to beat here. Spirit is 
a lovely colt, there is no doubt that he will mature into a nice horse with time, the yard thinks highly of 
this individual, he must be included into all bets. Demanding Dave showed good improvement from 
his first start into his second start, he should be finishing off his race strongly, watch him closely. Call 
Of The Karoo has been rested for 77 days, she is much better than her last run, if she can put that 
poor performance behind her, she could sneak into the places. 

RACE  2	 6:30 PM	 (R125,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 72	 Una The Unicorn	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
2	 72	 Paralegal	 60	 [	 2]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
3	 	 Splash Of Colour	 60	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 9.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
4	 386	 Between The Lines	 60	 [	 4]	 S Bungane (4)	 8.0%	 P Steyn	 12.1%
5	 	 Lady Penny	 60	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 P Botha	 7.8%
6	 94	 Electromagnetism	 60	 [	 6]	 O Noach	 3.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
7	 7	 Got The Look	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
8	 8	 Queen Regent	 60	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
9	 	 Act Of Grace	 60	 [	 9]	 M Mjoka	 3.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
10	 	 Giddy Up Grace	 60	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 15.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
11	 5	 Scandalize	 60	 [	11]	 C Little	 4.5%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
12	 3	 Marketa	 60	 [	12]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 G W Ennion	 9.6%
13	 	 Beautiful One	 60	 [	13]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
14	 	 Lucky One O Nine	 60	 [	14]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 12	Marketa
	 1	 Una The Unicorn
	 2	 Paralegal
	 7	 Got The Look

2	 Paralegal	 33%
4	 Between The Lines	 11%

2	 Paralegal	 67% 2	 Paralegal	 1:15.24

Race Preview: Marketa ran a super race on debut behind Cliffscape on the 22nd of March, she was 
drawn poorly at Hollywoodbets Durbanville and she still managed to run just three lengths behind the 
winner, there is no doubt that she will improve tons from that performance, watch her closely, she 
has a big winning chance. Una The Unicorn improved nicely in her second start at the races behind 
Cliffscape, she will be stalking the speed early, and she will be storming home late, include her into all 
bets. Paralegal ran a lovely second behind Jordash on the 11th of February, her form is good, she will 
be right there in the finish. Got The Look was only beaten just over five lengths on debut, the form of 
that race has worked out well, she could sneak into the places at a big price.

RACE  3	 7:05 PM	 (R80,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 5099	 Red State	 55.5	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 3.8%	 R Maingard	 5.3%
2	 569036	 Playful Joules	 59.5	 [	 2]	 G Van Niekerk	 15.6%	 G W Ennion	 9.6%
3	 354897	 Angel’s Oasis	 57	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
4	 26	 Thingamabob	 60	 [	 4]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 16.6%
5	 70888	 Cold Breeze	 53	 [	 5]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 A N Marcus	 14.1%
6	 553744	 Alex Miller	 59.5	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
7	 9668	 Kortvandraad	 55	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 L V Woodruff	 11.9%
8	 272539	 Wild Applause	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
9	 009632	 Cape Captain	 56	 [	 9]	 M Winnaar	 4.1%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
10	 000	 See The Sign	 51.5	 [	10]	 J Solomons	 5.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
11	963880	 Timeline	 54.5	 [	11]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 9.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
12	 	 Husuni Kubwa	 60	 [	12]	 C Little	 4.5%	 A D Steyn	 6.3%
13	779085	 Am Still Winning	 51.5	 [	13]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 P Botha	 7.8%
14	 800	 Miss Mackie	 54.5	 [	14]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
15	274455	 Alessia Asheville	 54.5	 [	15]	 A Arries	 9.8%	 A D Steyn	 6.3%
16	 4556	 Meg’s Legacy	 56	 [	16]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 A N Marcus	 14.1%
17	667630	 Lead To Glory	 52	 [	17]	 J Solomons	 5.4%	 P P Kruyer	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Thingamabob
	 9	 Cape Captain
	 6	 Alex Miller
	 15	 Alessia Asheville

8	 Wild Applause	 33%
9	 Cape Captain	 20%
6	 Alex Miller	 11%
17	Lead To Glory	 8%
2	 Playful Joules	 7%

8	 Wild Applause	 67%
9	 Cape Captain	 20%
17	Lead To Glory	 11%
2	 Playful Joules	 8%
11	Timeline	 8%

17	Lead To Glory	 1:12.47
9	 Cape Captain	 1:12.70
15	Alessia Asheville	 1:12.95
2	 Playful Joules	 1:13.11
11	Timeline	 1:13.44

Race Preview: Thingamabob ran a fair race behind Wehaveasituation on the 26th of March, she was 
unfortunately drawn badly on that occasion which didn’t help her chances, now that she drops back in 
trip, she should have a good winning chance here. Cape Captain has improved nicely in her last two 
runs up the straight at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, the yard is in great form at the moment, she must 
have a good each way chance in this wide open race. Alex Miller drops back in trip for this Open 
Maiden on Saturday afternoon, she never runs a bad race, this looks to be a good opportunity for her 
to exit the maiden ranks, include her into the play. Alessia Asheville could be some decent value, 
she has been drawn terribly in her last two starts at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, and she has run two 
very nice races from those bad draws, with some luck in running on Saturday, she could absolutely 
trouble them all in the finish. 

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 45889	 Beautiful Winter	 60	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 3.8%	 R Maingard	 5.3%
2	 645223	 Tripping Thunder	 60	 [	 2]	 C Little	 4.5%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
3	 4394	 Gimmeathrill	 60	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
4	 	 Future Prospect	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 16.6%
5	 332022	 Heritage Ridge	 57.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 P D Reeves	 5.2%
6	 006028	 Peanut Pops	 60	 [	 6]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 P D Reeves	 5.2%
7	 305494	 Rosa Osiria	 57.5	 [	 7]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.2%
8	 890765	 Fleur De Ville	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 P Botha	 7.8%
9	 	 Three Tigers	 57	 [	 9]	 M Mjoka	 3.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.2%
10	 4	 Digby	 60	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 15.6%	 S W Humby	 5.4%
11	 7362	 Iko Iko	 60	 [	11]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
12	 	 Eternal Diamond	 57	 [	12]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Heritage Ridge
	 2	 Tripping Thunder
	 10	 Digby
	 11	 Iko Iko

2	 Tripping Thunder	 27%
5	 Heritage Ridge	 27%
11	 Iko Iko	 25%
6	 Peanut Pops	 17%
8	 Fleur De Ville	 4%

5	 Heritage Ridge	 33%
2	 Tripping Thunder	 33%
11	 Iko Iko	 25%
7	 Rosa Osiria	 17%
6	 Peanut Pops	 11%

7	 Rosa Osiria	 0:57.93
8	 Fleur De Ville	 0:58.71
1	 Beautiful Winter	 0:58.74
5	 Heritage Ridge	 0:58.77
11	 Iko Iko	 0:58.81

Race Preview: Heritage Ridge has run two very good seconds in succession, she is gutsy and she 
tries hard, this looks to be the perfect race for her to exit the maiden ranks, she will be tough to beat. 
Tripping Thunder is as consistent as they come, he never runs a bad race, he will be on speed and 
should be in it for a long way, include him into all bets. Digby has been rested for a long time, he ran 
a super race on debut behind Billy Cool, if he doesn’t need the run badly, he could certainly win a race 
like this. Iko Iko has been rested for 298 days, his form is good, if he doesn’t need the run, he could 
be a major factor here.
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RACE  5	 8:15 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 9574	 Smart Horse	 60	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
2	 52	 Vapour Trail	 56	 [	 2]	 O Noach	 3.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
3	 9600	 Royal Dawn	 60	 [	 3]	 S Bungane (4)	 8.0%	 R Maingard	 5.3%
4	 54	 Gold Dust	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 A E Sands	 11.1%
5	 00	 Monticello	 60	 [	 5]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 S W Humby	 5.4%
6	 9	 Father Christmas	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
7	 05436	 Papillon Blu	 57	 [	 7]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 P Botha	 7.8%
8	 648632	 Konnichiwa	 60	 [	 8]	 A Fortune	 15.6%	 R Maingard	 5.3%
9	 8	 Proudly Spoken	 53	 [	 9]	 M Mjoka	 3.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
10	783284	 Gimme The Best	 60	 [	10]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 P P Kruyer	 7.0%
11	 9097	 Go Dancing	 57	 [	11]	 A Arries	 9.8%	 G W Ennion	 9.6%
12	 93634	 Loui’s Star	 57	 [	12]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 G W Ennion	 9.6%
13	008076	 District Master	 60	 [	13]	 J Solomons	 5.4%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
14	 0	 Joshua	 60	 [	14]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 9.3%	 A E Sands	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Konnichiwa
	 4	 Gold Dust
	 2	 Vapour Trail
	 1	 Smart Horse

2	 Vapour Trail	 33%
8	 Konnichiwa	 17%
7	 Papillon Blu	 17%
10	Gimme The Best	 13%
12	Loui’s Star	 11%

8	 Konnichiwa	 33%
12	Loui’s Star	 11%

13	District Master	 1:26.44
8	 Konnichiwa	 1:26.71
10	Gimme The Best	 1:26.77
1	 Smart Horse	 1:27.64
12	Loui’s Star	 1:27.69

Race Preview: Konnichiwa stayed on strongly last time behind Bel Canto Dream, his last two runs 
have been very good, it’s not a straight forward race on paper, but he definitely has a good each way 
chance on Saturday. Gold Dust ran a terrific race behind Dubbelosix on the 5th of March, there is no 
doubt that he is improving with every start, he should get the run of the race from a good draw, include 
him into all bets. Vapour Trail has been rested for 66 days, he is a two-year old taking on older 
horses which won’t be easy, but he is packed with ability and should love the step up in trip from a 
good draw. Smart Horse was well beaten last time behind Noble Hero, he could sneak into the places 
at best. It’s a tricky race, you will need to go wide in all your bets. 

RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 (R200,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 311163	 Be Merry	 53	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
2	 345457	 Gold Poker Game	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
3	 422392	 Princess Izzy	 58.5	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
4	 117	 Lock And Key	 53	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
5	 175042	 Kinda Wonderful	 56	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 A E Sands	 11.1%
6	 161187	 Gimmethatpearl	 55.5	 [	 6]	 A Arries	 9.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
7	 222312	 Callmegetrix	 54.5	 [	 7]	 O Noach	 3.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
8	 267563	 My Flower Fate	 54.5	 [	 8]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 L V Woodruff	 11.9%
9	 231267	 Scarlet Macaw	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 15.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
10	211271	 I’m So Pritti	 54	 [	10]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
11	162141	 Rainbow Lorikeet	 61	 [	11]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
12	334224	 Miss World	 53	 [	12]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 G W Ennion	 9.6%
13	821405	 Kyalami Girl	 55.5	 [	13]	 M Winnaar	 4.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Kinda Wonderful
	 3	 Princess Izzy
	 9	 Scarlet Macaw
	 7	 Callmegetrix

7	 Callmegetrix	 58%
11	Rainbow Lorikeet	 49%
5	 Kinda Wonderful	 44%
12	Miss World	 43%
1	 Be Merry	 42%

4	 Lock And Key	 100%
3	 Princess Izzy	 67%
9	 Scarlet Macaw	 67%
7	 Callmegetrix	 62%
11	Rainbow Lorikeet	 42%

4	 Lock And Key	 1:20.66
3	 Princess Izzy	 1:24.43
2	 Gold Poker Game	 1:24.44
8	 My Flower Fate	 1:24.54
11	Rainbow Lorikeet	 1:24.69

Race Preview: Kinda Wonderful stayed on exceptionally well behind the improving Give Me Every-
thing in the Listed Cape Fillies Classic, she will be stalking the speed early and running on strongly 
late, she must have a good winning chance here. Princess Izzy ran a lovely race in the Grade 3 Prix 
Du Cap on the 22nd of February, she absolutely loves this trip of 1400m, from a good draw, she will 
be competitive and must be respected. Scarlet Macaw is much better than her last run, ignore that 
poor performance, even though she is drawn awkwardly, she should appreciate dropping in trip and 
will be hitting the line hard late. 7 Callmegetrix is as honest as they come, it will be a tough task for 
her to win, but she could earn some place money for the connections. 

RACE  7	 9:25 PM	 (R350,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 635889	 Bavarian Beauty	 59	 [	 1]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
2	 250124	 The Grey King	 54.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
3	 211523	 Garrix	 52.5	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 9.8%	 P Steyn	 12.1%
4	 352505	 Zapatillas	 60	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
5	 305748	 Billy Bowlegs	 58.5	 [	 5]	 M Winnaar	 4.1%	 A E Sands	 11.1%
6	 552120	 Magic Verse	 56	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
7	 688414	 Promettere	 55	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
8	 613311	 Gallic Dream	 55	 [	 8]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 A E Sands	 11.1%
9	 142211	 Let It Be Said	 52.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
10	077100	 The Futurist	 57.5	 [	10]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
11	213115	 Rascallion	 61.5	 [	11]	 A Fortune	 15.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	3	 Garrix
	 4	 Zapatillas
	 9	 Let It Be Said
	 5	 Billy Bowlegs

3	 Garrix	 60%
8	 Gallic Dream	 57%
2	 The Grey King	 54%
11	Rascallion	 48%
9	 Let It Be Said	 47%

6	 Magic Verse	 100%
9	 Let It Be Said	 100%
2	 The Grey King	 56%
11	Rascallion	 43%
7	 Promettere	 38%

9	 Let It Be Said	 1:35.86
11	Rascallion	 1:36.03
4	 Zapatillas	 1:36.09
2	 The Grey King	 1:36.57
7	 Promettere	 1:36.86

Race Preview: Garrix was gelded on the 24th of February, he is undoubtedly one of the better three 
year old’s in the country, his form is excellent and he will love the drop in trip to 1600m, he will be 
very hard to beat. Zapatillas ran a much better race in the Listed Jet Master Stakes behind The Real 
Prince, he is a good looking sort packed with tons of ability, he is slowly starting to drop in the ratings, 
watch him closely, he should be right there in the finish on his best form. Let It Be Said won well on 
the 8th of March at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, he can be quite strong in his races, if he relaxes early 
and settles into a good rhythm, he could be competitive with no weight on his back. Billy Bowlegs 
had no luck in running last time, he was taken up for a number of strides in the home straight, with a 
clear passage on Saturday, he could sneak into the places at a decent price.

RACE  8	 10:00 PM	 (R135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1800m
1	 299016	 Diamond Rock	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M Winnaar	 4.1%	 D A McLachlan	 7.3%
2	 407777	 Solar Power	 57	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
3	 247594	 Fibonacci	 54	 [	 3]	 O Noach	 3.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
4	 114566	 We Have Touchdown	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
5	 77134	 Pinot Grigio	 52.5	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 9.8%	 R Maingard	 5.3%
6	 463210	 Luce Verde	 55.5	 [	 6]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 B/J Crawford	 11.6%
7	 673122	 La Pulga	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
8	 346151	 Rule Of Thumb	 55.5	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
9	 114482	 Call To Unite	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 La Pulga
	 5	 Pinot Grigio
	 8	 Rule Of Thumb
	 3	 Fibonacci

7	 La Pulga	 54%
6	 Luce Verde	 53%
4	 We Have Touchdown	42%
2	 Solar Power	 40%
8	 Rule Of Thumb	 27%

7	 La Pulga	 83%
6	 Luce Verde	 67%
9	 Call To Unite	 53%

3	 Fibonacci	 1:50.46
9	 Call To Unite	 1:50.82
1	 Diamond Rock	 1:51.54
7	 La Pulga	 1:52.64
2	 Solar Power	 1:53.96

Race Preview: La Pulga absolutely took off late to run a great race behind All Out For Six on the 16th 
of March, he was a long way back in running and really caught the eye late, he should love the step 
up in trip to 1800m, on his best form, he will be hard to beat here.Pinot Grigio has been rested for 
115 days, he is still improving with every start, if he doesn’t need the run badly, he could be a serious 
threat with no weight on his back. Rule Of Thumb won well on the 8th of February at Hollywoodbets 
Kenilworth, he was given three points for that victory, he is a gutsy sort that tries hard, if the race 
works out for him, he could earn again in this competitive race. Fibonacci hasn’t won for a long time, 
he ran a fair race last time behind Legal Counsel, if he can improve from that performance, he will 
have a money chance. 
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RACE  9	 10:40 PM	 (R135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 741312	 Elusive Winter	 57	 [	 1]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.2%
2	 429113	 First Masterpiece	 53	 [	 2]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 P P Kruyer	 7.0%
3	 382156	 Gimmelightning	 61.5	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
4	 814201	 Dumbledore	 61.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
5	 551147	 Kelp Forest	 57	 [	 5]	 G Van Niekerk	 15.6%	 A N Marcus	 14.1%
6	 13627	 Air Raid	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
7	 612142	 Kaiboy	 61.5	 [	 7]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
8	 426351	 Nordic Chief	 60	 [	 8]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 16.6%
9	 311234	 Arctic Wizard	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 G W Ennion	 9.6%
10	214121	 Bluff On Bluff	 54	 [	10]	 A Arries	 9.8%	 P Steyn	 12.1%
11	413187	 Dean Street	 60	 [	11]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 L V Woodruff	 11.9%
12	110839	 Walk With Me	 55.5	 [	12]	 A Fortune	 15.6%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 7	 Kaiboy
	 9	 Arctic Wizard
	 1	 Elusive Winter
	 8	 Nordic Chief

9	 Arctic Wizard	 67%
7	 Kaiboy	 57%
6	 Air Raid	 50%
3	 Gimmelightning	 43%
2	 First Masterpiece	 38%

11	Dean Street	 100%
2	 First Masterpiece	 73%
7	 Kaiboy	 67%
10	Bluff On Bluff	 60%
6	 Air Raid	 33%

10	Bluff On Bluff	 1:04.38
7	 Kaiboy	 1:04.53
4	 Dumbledore	 1:04.88
2	 First Masterpiece	 1:04.98
1	 Elusive Winter	 1:05.10

Race Preview: Kaiboy is packed with ability, he ran a lovely second behind Symphony In White on 
the 26th of February, the yard have always spoken highly of this individual, he should get a good run 
in transit just behind the speed, and he will be low flying late. Arctic Wizard had no luck in running 
from a wide draw last time at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, ignore that run completely, he will be on 
speed and should run a cracker now that he is back up the straight at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth. 
Elusive Winter has been in excellent form of late, he is a real speedball, he looks to be maturing into 
a nice sprinter, this is the horse they will all need to fetch late, he must be respected. Nordic Chief 
quickened up smartly to win a good race on the 5th of March, he was given four points for that win, he 
must be included into the Quartet. 

RACE 10	 11:15 PM	 (R110,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 615959	 Across The Bow	 57	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 4.0%	 R Maingard	 5.3%
2	 7601	 Crowned Hornbill	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
3	 000099	 Golden Tatjana	 61.5	 [	 3]	 C Orffer	 12.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
4	 368088	 Shifting Path	 61.5	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 11.9%	 P Botha	 7.8%
5	 215203	 Counter Attack	 64	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 19.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
6	 602656	 Furious Queen	 57.5	 [	 6]	 B Plaatjies (2.5)	 9.3%	 A E Sands	 11.1%
7	 432129	 The Us Of A	 61.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 P P Kruyer	 7.0%
8	 507754	 Piroshka	 61.5	 [	 8]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 P Botha	 7.8%
9	 432541	 Palace Gift	 60	 [	 9]	 O Noach	 3.8%	 S W Humby	 5.4%
10	079083	 United Nation	 58.5	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.8%
11	475422	 Rattlesnake	 61.5	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
12	460865	 Worldly	 58.5	 [	12]	 M Mjoka	 3.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
13	001784	 Night Tiger	 60	 [	13]	 M Winnaar	 4.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.5%
14	934107	 King Viserys	 57	 [	14]	 K Steyn	 2.1%	 P Botha	 7.8%
15	072097	 Commanding	 61.5	 [	15]	 C Little	 4.5%	 G S Kotzen	 11.7%
16	383671	 Peace Of Mind	 59	 [	16]	 A Fortune	 15.6%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 10.2%
17	 2241	 Flying Finley	 64	 [	11]	 S Bungane (4)	 8.0%	 P D Reeves	 5.2%
18	373734	 Tough Terrain	 64	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 J S Snaith	 14.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 The Us Of A
	 8	 Piroshka
	 11	 Rattlesnake
	 16	 Peace Of Mind

17	Flying Finley	 58%
5	 Counter Attack	 38%
7	 The Us Of A	 33%
9	 Palace Gift	 33%
11	Rattlesnake	 30%

5	 Counter Attack	 83%
16	Peace Of Mind	 57%
17	Flying Finley	 56%
13	Night Tiger	 53%
2	 Crowned Hornbill	 50%

2	 Crowned Hornbill	 0:55.53
10	United Nation	 0:56.60
18	Tough Terrain	 0:56.71
16	Peace Of Mind	 0:56.94
11	Rattlesnake	 0:57.29

Race Preview: The Us Of A has been rested and gelded, he is much better than his last run on the 
25th of January, if he doesn’t need the run badly, he will be super competitive on his best form. Piro-
shka has dropped nicely in the ratings, his form of late has been very good, he could be some decent 
value in the lucky last. Rattlesnake stayed on strongly late last time behind Peace Of Mind, if he gets 
the right run in transit, he will be hitting the line hard, include him into all bets. Peace Of Mind led the 
field from start to finish on the 16th of March, she won a good race, she was only given two points for 
that victory, with similar tactics here, she could be hard to fetch, watch her closely.
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第  1 场	 6:00 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 	罗岚格罗	 Roland Garros	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
2	 2	什库乐	 Ashikule	 60	 [	 2]	 霍春	 15.6%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
3	 	斯奈利多	 Siriano	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
4	 	岩石咆哮	 The Roaring Rock	 60	 [	 4]	 赖特	 5.0%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
5	 66	灵魂	 Spirit	 60	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 9.8%	 P史蒂	 12.1%
6	 	金吉博斯	 Gold Giboski	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
7	 	拉响警报	 All The Rage	 60	 [	 7]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.5%
8	 29	加鲁	 Call Of The Karoo	 57.5	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 科森	 11.7%
9	 	贾斯伯	 Prins Jaspar	 60	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 奈尔	 16.6%
10	 	百夫长	 The Centurion	 60	 [	10]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 博塔	 7.8%
11	 72	戴夫号令	 Demanding Dave	 60	 [	11]	 佐卡	 3.0%	 施图沃	 0.9%
12	 	皇族林顿	 Royal Clinton	 60	 [	12]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 利维斯	 5.2%
13	 	主要之星	 Star Major	 60	 [	13]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
14	 	爱尔兰夏	 Summer In Ireland	 60	 [	14]	 赵礼德	 4.5%	 科森	 11.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 2	什库乐

	 5	 灵魂

	11	戴夫号令

	 8	 加鲁

2	 什库乐	 67%
8	 加鲁	 33%
11	戴夫号令	 33%

8	 加鲁	 1:07.27

赛事预览: 什库乐 首战虽表现稚嫩，但走势强劲紧追 “米力塔力”，最终获得亚军。 实力优

秀，现已越战越勇，于此场合难以被击败。 灵魂 乃实力良驹，随着时间的推移，其状态已有所

提升。马房对其寄予厚望，今可纳入投注考量。 戴夫号令 第二次作战已有显著进步，今势必能

奋战到底，值得多加关注。加鲁 休战77天后复出，实力远高于上仗的表现，若能调整好状态，

有望争得位置。

第  2 场	 6:30 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 72	乌纳角兽	 Una The Unicorn	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
2	 72	助理	 Paralegal	 60	 [	 2]	 赖特	 5.0%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
3	 	缤纷色彩	 Splash Of Colour	 60	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 9.3%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
4	 386	平行线	 Between The Lines	 60	 [	 4]	 班佳尼(4)	 8.0%	 P史蒂	 12.1%
5	 	佩妮小姐	 Lady Penny	 60	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 博塔	 7.8%
6	 94	电波	 Electromagnetism	 60	 [	 6]	 诺奇	 3.8%	 贝文森	 11.5%
7	 7	有模有样	 Got The Look	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贝文森	 11.5%
8	 8	女皇时代	 Queen Regent	 60	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
9	 	恩典之举	 Act Of Grace	 60	 [	 9]	 佐卡	 3.0%	 科森	 11.7%
10	 	雀跃万分	 Giddy Up Grace	 60	 [	10]	 霍春	 15.6%	 贝文森	 11.5%
11	 5	震撼	 Scandalize	 60	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 4.5%	 科森	 11.7%
12	 3	好市场	 Marketa	 60	 [	12]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 安尼恩	 9.6%
13	 	漂亮一号	 Beautiful One	 60	 [	13]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.5%
14	 	一零一	 Lucky One O Nine	 60	 [	14]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 14.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	12	好市场

	 1	 乌纳角兽

	 2	 助理

	 7	 有模有样

2	 助理	 33%
4	 平行线	 11%

2	 助理	 67% 2	 助理	 1:15.24

赛事预览: 好市场 首战于3月22日的敦文维斯赛事中表现出色，仅落后于“悬崖景观”，虽排位

欠佳，最终却仅以3个马位落后头马。凭借那次的经验，今可越战越勇，于此场合胜算大。 乌
纳角兽 于第二次作战有不错的进步，今若能早早掌握赛事节奏，势必能于末段冲刺凌厉，可纳

入投注考虑。 助理 于2月11日的赛事中紧追 “加达”，最终获得亚军，现状态可取，有望力争

到底。 有模有样 首战不敌对手，最终以5个马位落败，今若能发挥那次赛事的水平，在高赔率

下有望争得位置。

第  3 场	 7:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 5099	红色国度	 Red State	 55.5	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 3.8%	 曼嘉德	 5.3%
2	 569036	好玩祖乐	 Playful Joules	 59.5	 [	 2]	 利敬国	 15.6%	 安尼恩	 9.6%
3	 354897	天使绿洲	 Angel’s Oasis	 57	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
4	 26	小玩意	 Thingamabob	 60	 [	 4]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 奈尔	 16.6%
5	 70888	冷风	 Cold Breeze	 53	 [	 5]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 马克斯	 14.1%
6	 553744	亚力米勒	 Alex Miller	 59.5	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.5%
7	 9668	科特万达	 Kortvandraad	 55	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 伍德夫	 11.9%
8	 272539	大掌声	 Wild Applause	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
9	 009632	海角船长	 Cape Captain	 56	 [	 9]	 韦利拿	 4.1%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
10	 000	标志印象	 See The Sign	 51.5	 [	10]	 索罗蒙	 5.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
11	 963880	时间轴	 Timeline	 54.5	 [	11]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 9.3%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
12	 	酷布娃	 Husuni Kubwa	 60	 [	12]	 赵礼德	 4.5%	 AD史蒂	 6.3%
13	 779085	一直胜	 Am Still Winning	 51.5	 [	13]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 博塔	 7.8%
14	 800	马奇小姐	 Miss Mackie	 54.5	 [	14]	 赖特	 5.0%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
15	 274455	艾乐夏	 Alessia Asheville	 54.5	 [	15]	 艾雷斯	 9.8%	 AD史蒂	 6.3%
16	 4556	美丽传说	 Meg’s Legacy	 56	 [	16]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 马克斯	 14.1%
17	 667630	奔向冠军	 Lead To Glory	 52	 [	17]	 索罗蒙	 5.4%	 克鲁雅	 7.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	小玩意

	 9	 海角船长

	 6	 亚力米勒

	15	艾乐夏

8	 大掌声	 33%
9	 海角船长	 20%
6	 亚力米勒	 11%
17	奔向冠军	 8%
2	 好玩祖乐	 7%

8	 大掌声	 67%
9	 海角船长	 20%
17	奔向冠军	 11%
2	 好玩祖乐	 8%
11	时间轴	 8%

17	奔向冠军	 1:12.47
9	 海角船长	 1:12.70
15	艾乐夏	 1:12.95
2	 好玩祖乐	 1:13.11
11	时间轴	 1:13.44

赛事预览: 小玩意 于3月26日的赛事中表现不俗，但因抽到不利的起跑位而影响胜算，最终不

敌“谍对谍”。 今缩程作战，于此场合夺魁胜算大。 海角船长 近两仗于凯尼沃斯的直程赛事

中已有良多进展，今马房状态极佳，有望跻身三甲。 亚力米勒 常能跑出不俗的成绩，今缩程作

战，良机难得，有望获得生涯首胜。 艾乐夏 近两仗于敦文维斯的赛事中排位皆欠理想，但仍能

跑出漂亮的成绩，若运势佳，可与群驹一斗。

第  4 场	 7:40 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 45889	冬季恋歌	 Beautiful Winter	 60	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 3.8%	 曼嘉德	 5.3%
2	 645223	雷霆万钧	 Tripping Thunder	 60	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 4.5%	 科森	 11.7%
3	 4394	寻求刺激	 Gimmeathrill	 60	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
4	 	前途明亮	 Future Prospect	 57.5	 [	 4]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 奈尔	 16.6%
5	 332022	文化遗产	 Heritage Ridge	 57.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 利维斯	 5.2%
6	 006028	花生糖	 Peanut Pops	 60	 [	 6]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 利维斯	 5.2%
7	 305494	欧西利亚	 Rosa Osiria	 57.5	 [	 7]	 赖特	 5.0%	 克劳弗	 10.2%
8	 890765	弗维尔	 Fleur De Ville	 57.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 博塔	 7.8%
9	 	老虎三	 Three Tigers	 57	 [	 9]	 佐卡	 3.0%	 克劳弗	 10.2%
10	 4	迪比	 Digby	 60	 [	10]	 霍春	 15.6%	 汉拜	 5.4%
11	 7362	伊克	 Iko Iko	 60	 [	11]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.5%
12	 	永恒钻	 Eternal Diamond	 57	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	文化遗产

	 2	 雷霆万钧

	10	迪比

	11	伊克

2	 雷霆万钧	 27%
5	 文化遗产	 27%
11	伊克	 25%
6	 花生糖	 17%
8	 弗维尔	 4%

5	 文化遗产	 33%
2	 雷霆万钧	 33%
11	伊克	 25%
7	 欧西利亚	 17%
6	 花生糖	 11%

7	 欧西利亚	 0:57.93
8	 弗维尔	 0:58.71
1	 冬季恋歌	 0:58.74
5	 文化遗产	 0:58.77
11	伊克	 0:58.81

赛事预览: 文化遗产 连续两仗皆获得亚军，表现不俗，其拼劲十足，今势必能力争到底，剑指

生涯首胜。 雷霆万钧 状态极其稳健，常能跑出不俗的成绩，今若能展现快捷的步速，可纳入投

注考量。 迪比 休战已久，首次作战时紧追“酷比利”，表现亮眼，若保持好状态，实力足以称

霸。伊克 休战298天后复出，状态可取，若已调整好状态，不失为本场合的实力分子。

14-04-2025 星期一
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第  5 场	 8:15 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 9574	斗智斗勇	 Smart Horse	 60	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
2	 52	凝结	 Vapour Trail	 56	 [	 2]	 诺奇	 3.8%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
3	 9600	皇家黎明	 Royal Dawn	 60	 [	 3]	 班佳尼(4)	 8.0%	 曼嘉德	 5.3%
4	 54	陈年老金	 Gold Dust	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 桑德斯	 11.1%
5	 00	蒙蒂赛洛	 Monticello	 60	 [	 5]	 赖特	 5.0%	 汉拜	 5.4%
6	 9	圣诞之父	 Father Christmas	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
7	 05436	巴比布鲁	 Papillon Blu	 57	 [	 7]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 博塔	 7.8%
8	 648632	你好	 Konnichiwa	 60	 [	 8]	 霍春	 15.6%	 曼嘉德	 5.3%
9	 8	豪迈勇士	 Proudly Spoken	 53	 [	 9]	 佐卡	 3.0%	 科森	 11.7%
10	 783284	最好的	 Gimme The Best	 60	 [	10]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 克鲁雅	 7.0%
11	 9097	鹤立群驹	 Go Dancing	 57	 [	11]	 艾雷斯	 9.8%	 安尼恩	 9.6%
12	 93634	路易之星	 Loui’s Star	 57	 [	12]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 安尼恩	 9.6%
13	 008076	直辖大师	 District Master	 60	 [	13]	 索罗蒙	 5.4%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
14	 0	约瑟	 Joshua	 60	 [	14]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 9.3%	 桑德斯	 11.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	你好

	 4	 陈年老金

	 2	 凝结

	 1	 斗智斗勇

2	 凝结	 33%
8	 你好	 17%
7	 巴比布鲁	 17%
10	最好的	 13%
12	路易之星	 11%

8	 你好	 33%
12	路易之星	 11%

13	直辖大师	 1:26.44
8	 你好	 1:26.71
10	最好的	 1:26.77
1	 斗智斗勇	 1:27.64
12	路易之星	 1:27.69

赛事预览: 你好 上仗走势强劲，紧追 “卡托之梦”，前两仗皆表现不俗，上阵此赛程有望跻身

前列。 陈年老金 于3月5日的赛事中紧追 “零零六”，表现出色。 随着每场赛事已越战越勇，

今排位有利，值得多加考虑。 凝结 休战66天后复出，虽是两岁马，对阵较年长马匹时有一定的

难度，但凭其实力优秀且排位理想，今增程作战，形势有利。 斗智斗勇 上仗不敌“贵族英雄”

，今若能发挥最佳状态，有望争得位置。

第  6 场	 8:50 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 311163	要快乐	 Be Merry	 53	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
2	 345457	黄金游戏	 Gold Poker Game	 58.5	 [	 2]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 贝文森	 11.5%
3	 422392	伊吉公主	 Princess Izzy	 58.5	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
4	 117	锁定胜利	 Lock And Key	 53	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 科森	 11.7%
5	 175042	真美好	 Kinda Wonderful	 56	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 桑德斯	 11.1%
6	 161187	珍珠	 Gimmethatpearl	 55.5	 [	 6]	 艾雷斯	 9.8%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
7	 222312	盖缇斯	 Callmegetrix	 54.5	 [	 7]	 诺奇	 3.8%	 贝文森	 11.5%
8	 267563	花仙子	 My Flower Fate	 54.5	 [	 8]	 赖特	 5.0%	 伍德夫	 11.9%
9	 231267	红鸟	 Scarlet Macaw	 56.5	 [	 9]	 霍春	 15.6%	 贝文森	 11.5%
10	 211271	我很漂亮	 I’m So Pritti	 54	 [	10]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
11	 162141	彩虹罗利	 Rainbow Lorikeet	 61	 [	11]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.5%
12	 334224	世界小姐	 Miss World	 53	 [	12]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 安尼恩	 9.6%
13	 821405	奇亚拉米	 Kyalami Girl	 55.5	 [	13]	 韦利拿	 4.1%	 贝文森	 11.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	真美好

	 3	 伊吉公主

	 9	 红鸟

	 7	 盖缇斯

7	 盖缇斯	 58%
11	彩虹罗利	 49%
5	 真美好	 44%
12	世界小姐	 43%
1	 要快乐	 42%

4	 锁定胜利	 100%
3	 伊吉公主	 67%
9	 红鸟	 67%
7	 盖缇斯	 62%
11	彩虹罗利	 42%

4	 锁定胜利	 1:20.66
3	 伊吉公主	 1:24.43
2	 黄金游戏	 1:24.44
8	 花仙子	 1:24.54
11	彩虹罗利	 1:24.69

赛事预览: 真美好 上仗于表列赛Cape Fillies Classic中紧追循序渐进的 “给我一切”，今若能

发挥其速度优势，于末段冲刺凌厉，于此场合夺魁胜算大。 伊吉公主 于2月22日的Prix Du Cap

中表现可圈可点，擅长于此赛程作战，今排位理想，具备一定的竞争力，值得尊敬。 红鸟 上

仗的表现可忽略，其实力远高于那次的表现，今排位不利，但降级作战形势有利，若能于末段

冲刺凌厉，有望扭转局势。 盖缇斯 实力优秀，虽上阵此程有一定的难度，但有望争得奖金，

值得期待。

第  7 场	 9:25 PM	 (350,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 635889	巴瓦美人	 Bavarian Beauty	 59	 [	 1]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 贝文森	 11.5%
2	 250124	大灰王	 The Grey King	 54.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
3	 211523	加利斯	 Garrix	 52.5	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 9.8%	 P史蒂	 12.1%
4	 352505	佳帕提拉	 Zapatillas	 60	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
5	 305748	比利鲍乐	 Billy Bowlegs	 58.5	 [	 5]	 韦利拿	 4.1%	 桑德斯	 11.1%
6	 552120	魔法版本	 Magic Verse	 56	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
7	 688414	宣传	 Promettere	 55	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
8	 613311	加利梦想	 Gallic Dream	 55	 [	 8]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 桑德斯	 11.1%
9	 142211	让他说	 Let It Be Said	 52.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
10	 077100	未来战士	 The Futurist	 57.5	 [	10]	 赖特	 5.0%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
11	 213115	王族	 Rascallion	 61.5	 [	11]	 霍春	 15.6%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	3	加利斯

	 4	 佳帕提拉

	 9	 让他说

	 5	 比利鲍乐

3	 加利斯	 60%
8	 加利梦想	 57%
2	 大灰王	 54%
11	王族	 48%
9	 让他说	 47%

6	 魔法版本	 100%
9	 让他说	 100%
2	 大灰王	 56%
11	王族	 43%
7	 宣传	 38%

9	 让他说	 1:35.86
11	王族	 1:36.03
4	 佳帕提拉	 1:36.09
2	 大灰王	 1:36.57
7	 宣传	 1:36.86

赛事预览: 加利斯 于2月24日被阉割，乃实力优秀的三岁良驹。 此番缩程至1600米作战甚合

适，难以被击败。 佳帕提拉 在Jet Master Stakes中的表现已有所提升，仅以微差落败于“真王

子”，其实力优秀，现评分下滑，若保持最佳状态，有望争得一席之位。 让他说 于3月8日在敦

文维斯的一场赛事中赢得出色，今驮重理想，若能调整好步伐，具备一定的竞争力。 比利鲍乐 

上仗运势欠佳，因发挥不利于末段直程受阻，今若沿途顺畅无阻，可争得位置。

第  8 场	 10:00 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 299016	钻石	 Diamond Rock	 55.5	 [	 1]	 韦利拿	 4.1%	 麦拉兰	 7.3%
2	 407777	太阳之力	 Solar Power	 57	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
3	 247594	菲博纳西	 Fibonacci	 54	 [	 3]	 诺奇	 3.8%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
4	 114566	降落	 We Have Touchdown	 55.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
5	 77134	格力基欧	 Pinot Grigio	 52.5	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 9.8%	 曼嘉德	 5.3%
6	 463210	鲁斯韦德	 Luce Verde	 55.5	 [	 6]	 赖特	 5.0%	 克劳福德	 11.6%
7	 673122	普尔佳	 La Pulga	 55.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贝文森	 11.5%
8	 346151	好规则	 Rule Of Thumb	 55.5	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
9	 114482	集合呼叫	 Call To Unite	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	普尔佳

	 5	 格力基欧

	 8	 好规则

	 3	 菲博纳西

7	 普尔佳	 54%
6	 鲁斯韦德	 53%
4	 降落	 42%
2	 太阳之力	 40%
8	 好规则	 27%

7	 普尔佳	 83%
6	 鲁斯韦德	 67%
9	 集合呼叫	 53%

3	 菲博纳西	 1:50.46
9	 集合呼叫	 1:50.82
1	 钻石	 1:51.54
7	 普尔佳	 1:52.64
2	 太阳之力	 1:53.96

赛事预览: 普尔佳 3月16日于一场赛事中，虽于早段落后，但末段冲刺凌厉，表现令人瞩目，

最终仅以微差不敌 “奋斗六号”。 今增程至1800米作战，若保持最佳状态，将难以被击败。 

格力基欧 休战115天后复出，随着每场赛事已越战越勇，今驮重理想，乃此程危险分子之一。 

好规则 于2月8日凯尼沃斯一场赛事中获胜，今在让磅3分的情况下，若能掌握好赛程，于此

竞争激烈的赛事可再度争得奖金。 菲博纳西 久未取胜，上仗虽不敌“法律顾问”，但跑得不

俗，今若状态有所提升，有望争得奖金。
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第  9 场	 10:40 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 741312	白色冬天	 Elusive Winter	 57	 [	 1]	 赖特	 5.0%	 克劳弗	 10.2%
2	 429113	代表作	 First Masterpiece	 53	 [	 2]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 克鲁雅	 7.0%
3	 382156	给我光	 Gimmelightning	 61.5	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
4	 814201	丹贝多尔	 Dumbledore	 61.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
5	 551147	海苔森林	 Kelp Forest	 57	 [	 5]	 利敬国	 15.6%	 马克斯	 14.1%
6	 13627	空袭	 Air Raid	 55.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贝文森	 11.5%
7	 612142	凯小子	 Kaiboy	 61.5	 [	 7]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.5%
8	 426351	诺迪队长	 Nordic Chief	 60	 [	 8]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 奈尔	 16.6%
9	 311234	北方巫师	 Arctic Wizard	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 安尼恩	 9.6%
10	 214121	骗案	 Bluff On Bluff	 54	 [	10]	 艾雷斯	 9.8%	 P史蒂	 12.1%
11	 413187	迪恩街	 Dean Street	 60	 [	11]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 伍德夫	 11.9%
12	 110839	跟我走	 Walk With Me	 55.5	 [	12]	 霍春	 15.6%	 科森	 11.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 7	凯小子

	 9	 北方巫师

	 1	 白色冬天

	 8	 诺迪队长

9	 北方巫师	 67%
7	 凯小子	 57%
6	 空袭	 50%
3	 给我光	 43%
2	 代表作	 38%

11	迪恩街	 100%
2	 代表作	 73%
7	 凯小子	 67%
10	骗案	 60%
6	 空袭	 33%

10	骗案	 1:04.38
7	 凯小子	 1:04.53
4	 丹贝多尔	 1:04.88
2	 代表作	 1:04.98
1	 白色冬天	 1:05.10

赛事预览: 凯小子 实力优秀，于2月26日的赛事中紧追 “白色和谐”，最终获得亚军。 马房对

其评价甚高，今可紧跟领跑马，若能于末段全力冲刺，夺魁不难。 北方巫师 上仗于敦文维斯的

赛事，因排位劣势，表现欠理想可忽视。今步速快捷，上阵此赛程甚合适，势必能奋战到底。 

白色冬天 后劲充沛，乃短途良驹，擅长于末段冲刺，现已越战越勇，今能于末段一掠而上，值

得尊敬。 诺迪队长 于3月5日的一场赛事中步速快捷，最终获胜，今在让磅4分的情况下，仍有

望拼入四强。

第 10 场	11:15 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 615959	跨境	 Across The Bow	 57	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 4.0%	 曼嘉德	 5.3%
2	 7601	皇冠犀鸟	 Crowned Hornbill	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.7%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
3	 000099	金塔加纳	 Golden Tatjana	 61.5	 [	 3]	 奥菲	 12.0%	 科森	 11.7%
4	 368088	百变莫测	 Shifting Path	 61.5	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 11.9%	 博塔	 7.8%
5	 215203	大攻击	 Counter Attack	 64	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 19.4%	 贝文森	 11.5%
6	 602656	愤怒女王	 Furious Queen	 57.5	 [	 6]	 帕缇杰(2.5)	 9.3%	 桑德斯	 11.1%
7	 432129	顶级高手	 The Us Of A	 61.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 克鲁雅	 7.0%
8	 507754	皮洛斯卡	 Piroshka	 61.5	 [	 8]	 赖特	 5.0%	 博塔	 7.8%
9	 432541	宫廷之礼	 Palace Gift	 60	 [	 9]	 诺奇	 3.8%	 汉拜	 5.4%
10	 079083	联合国	 United Nation	 58.5	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 马绍尔	 10.8%
11	 475422	响尾蛇	 Rattlesnake	 61.5	 [	11]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 贝文森	 11.5%
12	 460865	世界观	 Worldly	 58.5	 [	12]	 佐卡	 3.0%	 科森	 11.7%
13	 001784	夜虎	 Night Tiger	 60	 [	13]	 韦利拿	 4.1%	 贝文森	 11.5%
14	 934107	维瑟里斯	 King Viserys	 57	 [	14]	 史蒂	 2.1%	 博塔	 7.8%
15	 072097	指挥家	 Commanding	 61.5	 [	15]	 赵礼德	 4.5%	 科森	 11.7%
16	 383671	冷静思想	 Peace Of Mind	 59	 [	16]	 霍春	 15.6%	 克劳弗	 10.2%
17	 2241	胜利飞翔	 Flying Finley	 64	 [	11]	 班佳尼(4)	 8.0%	 利维斯	 5.2%
18	 373734	极地	 Tough Terrain	 64	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 史奈斯	 14.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	顶级高手

	 8	 皮洛斯卡

	11	响尾蛇

	16	冷静思想

17	胜利飞翔	 58%
5	 大攻击	 38%
7	 顶级高手	 33%
9	 宫廷之礼	 33%
11	响尾蛇	 30%

5	 大攻击	 83%
16	冷静思想	 57%
17	胜利飞翔	 56%
13	夜虎	 53%
2	 皇冠犀鸟	 50%

2	 皇冠犀鸟	 0:55.53
10	联合国	 0:56.60
18	极地	 0:56.71
16	冷静思想	 0:56.94
11	响尾蛇	 0:57.29

赛事预览: 顶级高手 已阉割，休后复出的实力远高于1月25日的表现，若已调整好状态，将难以

被超越。 皮洛斯卡 评分下滑占优势，近期状态可取，值得多加考虑。 响尾蛇 上仗末段走势强

劲，可惜不敌 冷静思想，若沿途走势理想，势必能奋战到底，今可纳入投注考量。 冷静思想 

于3月16日的赛事中全程领跑，最终获胜，今在仅让磅2分的情况下，若能采取相同战术，于此

场合难被追上，值得多加关注。
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